Ма	il Sto	n:				
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office				MENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
Ale	exand	ria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Dock	et No. <u>200893</u>
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.				
Tot	al nui	mber of pages including cover sho	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Robert Edward LORD	0		address of recei	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2606 EDEN TE ROCK HILL, S	ERRACE	AL MOTORS, INC.
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional		ress(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: <u>June 23, 20</u>	11			
4.	A.	Patent Application No. <u>13/175</u>	<u>,296</u>	B. Patent No.	(s)	
			Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
	C.	Title of Application: LOW	VOLTAGE HIGH HOR	SEPOWER BRUSH	HLESS MOT	OR ASSEMBLY
5.		ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	applications an	d patents involved: 1
	Na	ume: W. Thad Adams, III				count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.
	Λο	Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	i0 20-4850 36-6400	Credit any overp deposit account		ge any underpayment to
				(A.) A (100)		
9.	To a original with the original origina	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belginal document. Thad Adams, III, Registration Notthew C. Barthalow, Registration	0. 29,037		nd any attachea aly 1, 2011	copy is a true copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 026559 FRAME: 0730

			WORLDWIDE AS				
(1-8)	Insert		Robert Edward LORDO				
(- 4)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		(4)		(8)	and valuable consideration paid to		
		each of		ufficiency of which are hereby	and valuable consideration paid to acknowledged, each undersigned		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	POWERTEC INDUSTRIAL M	IOTORS, INC.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2606 Eden Terrace Rock Hill, SC 29730				
(11)	Insert Identification,	entire rig countrie includin substitut includin grants, s reexami	fter designated as the Assignee) a ght, title and interest for the Unite s: in the invention; in all applicat g any and all provisional, non-pro- e and reissue application(s), inclu- g the right to file foreign applicat uch as Letters Patent, certificates, nation certificates that may be gra LOW VOLTAGE HIGH HORSI	d States of America as defined the state of America as defined the state of America as defined the state of t	n any country based thereon, and by treaty or convention; and in all extensions, reissues and or countries on the invention, know		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign			***************************************			
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 200893 (AIP Ref: 864/24US)). for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on					
			n the undersigned has (have) exec e herewith or	cuted an application for patent	in the United States of America on		
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	June 23, 2011				
	Application	()		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
13)	Alternative	(11) [[6	. Application Serial Number	13/175 206			
	Identification for filed	(13) U.S.	• •	13/1/5,290	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	applications	en 1	July 1, 2011				
	Each undersigned ag		te all papers necessary in connect		r grant for the invention and also to		
applical anterfer provides and anterfer anterfer and anterfer ante	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agi ion or grant for the inven- ence. 3) Each undersigned agi sions of the International 4) Each undersigned agi e in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agi y and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here	rees to execu- connection weres to execu- tion and to execu- Convention rees to perfor i any other co thorizes and a- from said api n assigned, a t him and his reby grants the in order to	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants a te all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in everte all papers and documents and I for Protection of Industrial Proper all affirmative acts which may country in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and legate firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Place	s the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may possible in obtaining experience of the may be set your similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintary file a patent application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interesting in the continuous and representatives. Let the power to insert on this is	ssary. It may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with suncessary in connection with claim		
applical aterfer a provincesigned assig	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agi ion or grant for the inventeme. 3) Each undersigned agi sions of the International 4) Each undersigned agi e in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agi y and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents whereof, exce	rees to execution and the execution are the execution are the execution are	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants at the all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evertee all papers and documents and properties and affirmative acts which may country in which the Assignee may country in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and theirs, successors, assigns and legate firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Placemply with the rules of any issuindersigned on the date(s) opposituations.	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may possible in obtaining experience and any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintar file a patent application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interestill not execute, any agreement of the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring the Assignment of the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring the Uring the Uring which any procession which is the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring	h may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with surnecessary in connection with claim in or confirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities test, and covenants that he has full rint(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identificationited States Patent and Trademark		
applicanterfer or provincessue and o conventat this that may	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agi ion or grant for the inventee. 3) Each undersigned agi sions of the International 4) Each undersigned agi e in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agi y and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned her be necessary or desirable for recordation of this doc	rees to execution and the execution are the execution are the execution are	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants a te all papers necessary in connect coperate with the Assignee in evertee all papers and documents and proper and affirmative acts which may puntry in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and leg the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plecomply with the rules of any issue	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may possible in obtaining experience and any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintar file a patent application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interestill not execute, any agreement of the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring the Assignment of the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring the Uring the Uring which any procession which is the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring	ssary. In may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with surnecessary in connection with claim in or confirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities to st, and covenants that he has full rist(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identificationited States Patent and Trademark		
pplical nterfer or provides suc and convent this hat may office,	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agi ion or grant for the inventeme. 3) Each undersigned agi sions of the International 4) Each undersigned agi e in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agi y and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents whereof, exce	rees to execution and the execution and applications and applications and applications are the execution and his reby grants the comment.	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants at the all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evertee all papers and documents and properties and affirmative acts which may country in which the Assignee may country in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and theirs, successors, assigns and legate firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Placemply with the rules of any issuindersigned on the date(s) opposituations.	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may possible in obtaining experience and any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintar file a patent application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interestill not execute, any agreement of the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring the Assignment of the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring the Uring the Uring which any procession which is the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Uring	h may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with surnecessary in connection with claim in or confirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities to st, and covenants that he has full rint(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identificationited States Patent and Trademark		
pplical interfer reprovements a converse and converse and this mat may affect, and the converse and the conv	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agi ion or grant for the inventment. 3) Each undersigned agi sions of the International 4) Each undersigned agi e in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agi y and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned het be necessary or desirably for recordation of this document of the control of the second of the control of the second of the control of this document.	rees to execution and to execution and to execution and to execution and to execution	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants a te all papers necessary in connect coperate with the Assignee in ever the all papers and documents and properate with the Assignee in ever all affirmative acts which may buntry in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and leg the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pleomply with the rules of any issuindersigned on the date(s) opposituation.	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may be perform any act which may be overform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintay file a patent application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interestill not execute, any agreement soil representatives. UC the power to insert on this a sing authority, including the Unite the undersigned name(s).	ssary. In may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with sunceessary in connection with claim in or confirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities to st, and covenants that he has full rist(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identification ited States Patent and Trademark (SEAL)		
pplical nterfer r proving the same are seen as convenant this mat may office, and the same are seen at the same are same	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Bach undersigned agion or grant for the inventence. 3) Each undersigned agistons of the International 4) Each undersigned agistons of the United States and 5) Each undersigned auty and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document is the contraction of the document in the second in witness whereof, excellent in the contraction of the document is sent as the contraction of the document in the contraction of the contraction of the document in the contraction of t	rees to execution and the execution and the execution and the execution and this reby grants the comment, and the execution are execution as the execution and the execution are execution as the exe	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants a te all papers necessary in connect coperate with the Assignee in ever the all papers and documents and proper and affirmative acts which may buntry in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and leg the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plearing with the rules of any issuences in the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date of the inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may possible in obtaining experience of the control of the contr	ssary. th may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with surnecessary in connection with claim in or confirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities test, and covenants that he has full rist(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identificationited States Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL)		
pplical interfer provides assigned assigned as the convent this interfer provides as the convent this interf	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Bach undersigned agion or grant for the inventage. 3) Each undersigned agistions of the International 4) Each undersigned agistions of the United States and 5) Each undersigned auty and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herein the necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	rees to execution and to corress to execution and to corress to execution and to corress to execution and the execution and other extended and other execution and his reby grants the in order to exament, butted by the united by the united by the united and execution are execution.	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants at te all papers necessary in connect coperate with the Assignee in ever the all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proper and laffirmative acts which may buntry in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and leg the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pleaningly with the rules of any issuendersigned on the date(s) oppositiventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may be perform any act which may be perform any act which may be entry or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintay file a patent application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interwill not execute, any agreement of representatives. Let the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Unite the undersigned name(s).	ssary. th may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with surnecessary in connection with claim in or cenfirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities to st, and covenants that he has full rist(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identificationited States Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
pplical interfer provides a salgnor provides a salgnor convinat this mat may affice, and the pate pate pate pate	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agi ion or grant for the inventage. 3) Each undersigned agi sions of the International 4) Each undersigned agi e in the United States and 5) Each undersigned auty and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here to be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	rees to execution and to correct to execution and to correct to execution and to correct to execution and the execution are the execution are the execution and the execution are the execution	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants at te all papers necessary in connect coperate with the Assignee in ever the all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proper and laffirmative acts which may buntry in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and leg the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pleaningly with the rules of any issuendersigned on the date(s) oppositiventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may be perform any act application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interestill not execute, any agreemental representatives. U.C. the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Unite the undersigned name(s).	ssary. th may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with surnecessary in connection with claim in or confirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities test, and covenants that he has full rint(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identificationited States Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
interfer proving the same and this same are a convinct this had man and the same an	1) Each undersigned ag separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agi ion or grant for the inventage. 3) Each undersigned agi sions of the International 4) Each undersigned agi e in the United States and 5) Each undersigned auty and all grants resulting by the entire interest herei assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here to be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	rees to execution and to correct to execution and to correct to execution and to correct to execution and the execution are the execution are the execution and the execution are the execution	te all papers necessary in connect ith such applications and grants at te all papers necessary in connect coperate with the Assignee in ever the all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proper and laffirmative acts which may buntry in which the Assignee may requests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and leg to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pleomply with the rules of any issuendersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature Inventor Signature	is the Assignee may deem necesion with any interference which may be perform any act application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark O as Assignee of the entire interestill not execute, any agreemental representatives. U.C. the power to insert on this is ing authority, including the Unite the undersigned name(s).	ssary. th may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with surnecessary in connection with claim in or cenfirm a valid grant to the ffice and other issuing authorities to st, and covenants that he has full rist(s) in conflict herewith, and agree assignment any further identificationited States Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

PATENT

REEL: 026559 FRAME: 0731